

Informational Procurement Council Item – May 2023 Administrative Approvals

Administrative Approval of Contracts and Agreements for Materials, Services, Equipment and Construction Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999 and Professional Services Valued Between \$30,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.: CM9-918-4069, Amendment No. 4

Subject: Transportation Consulting Services

Contractor: Jeff Martin Consulting, LLC

Value: \$50,000

Description: One year renewal of contract for on-going transportation consulting services to the Transit Department.

Agreement No.: ED3-918-4594

Subject: Hotel Feasibility Study

Contractor: TS Worldwide, LLC, dba HVS

Value: \$39,800

Description: Consultant will conduct a study and make recommendations with regard to the feasibility of an upscale/upper upscale hotel property in Chandler.

Agreement No.: WA2303.451

Subject: Hahn Reservoir Main Repair

Contractor: Wilson Engineers LLC

Value: \$97,220

Description: Construction management services for Hahn Reservoir main repair at 490 E. Warner Road

Agreement No.: AI2203.271

Subject: Chandler Municipal Airport Wildlife Exclusion Perimeter Fence

Contractor: Dibble & Associates Consulting Engineers Inc., DBA Dibble

Value: \$31,454

Description: Post design services for wildlife exclusion perimeter fence

Agreement No.: AI2203.451

Subject: Chandler Municipal Airport Wildlife Exclusion Perimeter Fence

Contractor: Dibble CM, LLC

Value: \$73,320

Description: Construction management services for wildlife exclusion perimeter fence

Agreement No.: PR2202.451

Subject: Arrowhead Meadows Park Tennis and Pickleball Court Replacement

Contractor: Dibble CM, LLC

Value: \$76,600

Description: Construction management services for Arrowhead Meadows Park tennis and pickleball court replacement

Agreement No.: ST2017.201

Subject: Quiet Zones Improvements

Contractor: Stanley Consultants, Inc.

Value: \$48,802.77

Description: Design services for 12 quiet zone public highway-rail grade crossings: Elliot Road, Warner Road, Knox Road, Ray Road, Galveston Street, Erie Street, Chandler Blvd., Commonwealth Ave., Frye Road, Pecos Road, Willis Road and Germann Road

Agreement No.: CA2201.451

Subject: Center for the Arts Backstage Restroom and Dressing Room Renovations

Contractor: Kitchell CEM

Value: \$54,948

Description: Construction management services for the Center for the Arts backstage restroom and dressing room renovations

Agreement No.: WW2005.453

Subject: Chandler Boulevard and Dobson Road Sewer and Water Improvements

Contractor: Dibble CM, LLC

Value: \$92,190

Description: Construction management services for Chandler Blvd. & Dobson Road sewer and water improvements

Agreement No.: WW2106.451

Subject: SEWER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

Contractor: ENTELLUS INC

Value: \$95,187.51

Description: Construction management services for sewer lift station rehabilitation

Agreement No.: PD2205.271

Subject: Police Work Area and Storage Renovation

Contractor: Arrington Watkins Architects, LLC

Value: \$45,260

Description: Post design services for police work area and storage renovation located at 250 E. Chicago Street

Agreement No.: ST2303.101

Subject: Cooper Road Insight Loop Extension Near Chandler Airport

Contractor: Aztec Engineering Group, Inc.

Value: \$32,079

Description: Preliminary engineering services in support of the extension of Cooper Road and Insight Way, north of Queen Creek Rd. and adjacent to the Chandler Municipal Airport.

Agreement No.: WA2204.101

Subject: Pecos Surface Water Treatment Plant Solids Handling Study

Contractor: Hazen and Sawyer, PC

Value: \$38,140

Description: Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement period of services increased by 90 calendar days for a revised total of 390 calendar days. Fees remain the same as described in the Agreement.

Agreement No.: WA1908.271

Subject: Pecos Surface Water Treatment Plant Surge System

Contractor: Black & Veatch Corporation

Value: \$46,450

Description: Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement post-design services as it was determined that it is necessary and desirable for the Consultant to perform additional services set forth in this amendment No. 3 and the Agreement.

Contracts or Agreements with Significant (+50%) Price Changes Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.:

Subject:

Contractor:

Value:

Notes: